
 
 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
Noakhali 

www.lged.gov.bd 
Memo No -46.02.0075.000.07.003.19.899       Dated: 20/03/2019 

Corrigendum Notice 

 

This is to inform  all concern that the following corrigendum has been made on  e-Tender Notice No-66/2018-19, 

 Memo No- 46.02.0075.000.07.003.19.248, Dated: 22/01/2019 due to unavoidable circumstances.  

Reference No: APP ID : 138467 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following 

Tender ID  & Schemes.  

Tender ID 

& 

Package No. 

Name of Scheme The fees for 

downloading the e-

Tender Documents 

from the National 

e-GP System 

portal have to be 

deposited online 

through any 

registered Bank 

Closing 

Date and 

Time 

Opening 

Date and 

Time 

Tender ID- 

276684 
 

Package No:  

CW-

25/RCIP/N

OA 

Improvement of 55.74 Km of rural roads in 

Noakhali District-1. Improvement of 

Somirmunshirhat GC-Kutuberhat GC Road 

At Ch.000-9000m under Senbag Upazila 

District Noakhali ID No-475802001, 2. 

Improvement of Somirmunshirhat GC - RHD 

Kesharpar UP via Chilonia bazar Road At 

Ch.4800-11242m under Senbag Upazila 

District Noakhali ID No-475802010, 3. 

Improvement of Kachihata-Thanar hat Road 

Paloan pol RHW-Amannullapur UP-Eadgha 

Amin bazar-Amishapara UP At Ch.000-

14214m under Sonaimuri Upazila District 

Noakhali ID No-475882006, 4. Improvement 

of Digirjan Bazar -Ambarnogar UP Road At 

Ch.000-5450m under Sonaimuri Upazila 

District Noakhali ID No-475883018, 5. 

Improvement of Senbag-Arjuntala UP Office 

Chilonia Bazar Road At Ch.000-4810m under 

Senbag Upazila District Noakhali ID No-

475803007, 6. Improvement of Chowhomoni 

Bazar RHD - Char Changa GC via Majidi 

Bazar Road At Ch.000-8600m under Hatiya 

Upazila District Noakhali ID No-475362005, 

7. Improvement of Banglabazar-Rajgong 

Road At Ch.000-7245m under Begumgonj 

Up to 09-04-

2019 at 5:00 

PM 

 

10-04-2019 

at 1:00 PM 

 

10-04-2019 

at 1:00 PM 

 

               

             

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/


 
Upazila District Noakhali ID No-475072004 

(Total Salvage Cost TK. 7705652.00 ) 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for  

downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s 

branches up to 5 pm on 18 March, 2019.  

 

Offline Pre-Tender meeting shall be held at: 

Address: Office of the Executive Engineer, LGED, Noakhali 

Time & Date: 01-April-2019 11:00 AM 

 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) and also for e-mail: xen.noakhali@lged.gov.bd or Call to: 0321-61340 

Interested persons can communicate with the undersigned during office hours. 

         

  

        (M A Sattar) 

Executive Engineer 

Phone:0321-61340 

E-mail: xen.noakhali@lged.gov.bd 
 

 

Memo No -46.02.0075.000.07.003.19.899       Dated: 20/03/2019 

 

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: - 

01. Additional Cheif Engineer (Implementation), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

02. Additional Chief Engineer,Chittagong Division, LGED,LGED Bhaban,Chittagong. 

03. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Comilla Region, Comilla. 

04. Project Director, RCIP, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

05. Deputy Commissioner, District-Noakhali. 

06. Superintendent of Police, Noakhali. 

07. Executive Engineer, LGED, Feni, Laxmipur. 

08. Upazila Chairman, Begumgonj, District: Noakhali 

09. Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Begumgonj, District: Noakhali 

10. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Begumgonj, District: Noakhali 

11. Notice board. 

 

 

 

 

          (M A Sattar) 

                  Executive Engineer 

                                                                                                                                         Phone:0321-61340 

                                                                                                                                         E-mail: xen.noakhali@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.noakhali@lged.gov.bd
mailto:xen.noakhali@lged.gov.bd


 
 

Memo No -46.02.0075.000.07.003.19.899       Dated: 20/03/2019 

 

Copy to: - 

1. The Advertisement Manager, ‘The Daily Star’. He is requested to publish the advertisement in the paper, one day/one 

time, -3 Colm-8", interior pages of the paper on before 23/03/2019. He is also requested to deliver 3(three) copies to the 

undersigned, just after publication. The bill would be paid on availability of fund. 

 

2. The Advertisement Manager, ‘Samakal’. He is requested to publish the advertisement in the paper, one day/one time, -3 

Colm-8", interior pages of the paper on before 23/03/2019. He is also requested to deliver 3(three) copies to the 

undersigned, just after publication. The bill would be paid on availability of fund. 

 

3.The Advertisement Manager, ‘Dainik Khobor Patra’. He is requested to publish the advertisement in the paper, one 

day/one time, -3 Colm-8", interior pages of the paper on before 23/03/2019. He is also requested to deliver 3(three) 

copies to the undersigned, just after publication. The bill would be paid on availability of fund. 

 

 

Enclosed:  Advertisement-3 (Three) Copies. 

 

                    

            (M A Sattar) 

                                                                                                                                                       Executive Engineer          

                                                                                                                                                       Phone:0321-61340 

                                                                                                                                           E-mail: xen.noakhali@lged.gov.bd 

 

 


